
  
 

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 3 DATE: 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 

TO LEASE NO. LMT14363 
ADDRESS OF PREMISES· 	 Ashley Square 

1326 Highway 2 West 

Kalispell, Montana 59901-3499 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this dale by and between: 

BLUMCO PARTNERS 
 
whose address is: 236 Wisconsin Ave, Ste 1 
 

Whitefish, MT 59937-2305 
 

hereinafter called lhe Lessor, and lhe UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government· 

NOW THEREFORE, these partie~ for the r.onslderallons hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said 

Lease is amended, _ IDecember 1, 2010 Ias rouows. 

The purpose of this Supplemental Lease Agreement (SLA) No 3, to lease LMT14363, Is to amend the lease as staled below. 

1. Paragraph 1 of the Lease shall be deleted in its entirely and replaced with the following: 

·1. Tha Lessor hereby leases to the Government the following described premises: 

7,699.07 renleble square feet (6,775 usable square feet) of space localed on the first (1 61
) floor of the buildfng located at 1325 Highway 

2 West, Kalispell, Montana 59901-3499 (as described in Exhibit B attached hereto), three (3) on-site parking spaces shall be provided In 
the building's parking lot as part or the rental consideration and to be used for such general office purposes as determined by the 
General Services Administration. The overall parking to square fool ratio available on-site must meet current local code requirements, 
or rn the absence of local code requirements, on-site parking must be avellable tor employees and visitors at a ratio of al least four (4) 
spaces for every 1,000 rentable square feet of government leased space. The space shall be occupied by and . shall 
occupy 6,629.72 rentable square feet (5,834 usable square feet) and shall occupy 1,069.35 renlable square feet (941 usable 
square feel). The common area factor Is agreed to as 1.1 363942 or 13.63942%." 

2 Paragraph 2of the Lease shall be deleted and replaced with the following: 

·2. TO HAVE ANO TO HOLD the said premises with their appurtenances for the term beginning on December 1, 2010. and continuing for 
a term through 15 years, expiring November 30, 2025, unless earlier terminated by tho Government as described In Paragraph 4 or the 
Lease: 

CONTINUED ON PAGE 2 

All other 1e1ms and conditions of the lease shall remain 1n force end effect. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names 
as of the above date 

EXEMPT(b)(6)

(Signature) 	 (Tiiie) 
IN PRESEN 

{µJ:;,c <..."·-.''l":::.10 L~1 ~ / 

lUt-/ J 'T'ft..'> U) /.fr 
1

6"7$ 3 7

EXEMPT(b)(6)
(Signature) 	 (Address) 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION, ROCKY MOUNTAIN REGION, PUBLIC BUILDINGS 
SERVICE, MOUNTAIN PLANS CENT~R.SERVICE 

EXEMPT(b)(6)
BY AnAM M~"171ES CONTRACTING OFFICER 

(Official Tille) 



   

  
 

Supplemental Lean Agreement No. 3 to Lease No. LMT14363 
SFO No. 5MT0013 ·Social Security Administration 
Kallapell, Montana 
Page 2 of 3 

3. Paragraph 3 of the Lease shall be deleted in its entirety and be replaced with lhe following: 

"3. The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent payable monthly in arrears at the following rate: 

TERM RATE MONTHLY ANNUAL 
PERRSF RENT RENT 

Dec. t, 2010 $16.37345 $10,505.03 $126,060.37 Nov. 30, 2020 
Dec. 1, 2020 $18.33345 $11,762.54 $141,150.49 Nov. 30 2025 

The cost of the three (3) parking spaces has been included In the annual rental rate. 

The gross rental rate stated above includes the following: 

Term 

- -

Shell Rant 
Annual 

(shell ronl only) 

Operating 
Expenses 

Annual 

Taxes Annual 
(excluded from shell rent 

annual) 

Tenant 
Improvements 

Annual 
Dec. 1, 2010­
Nov 30 2020 $60,912.34 $23,354.72 $7,560.10 $34,233.21 

Dec. 1, 2020 -
Nov. 30, 2025 $110,235.67 $23,354.72 $7,560.10 $0.00 

Rent shall be paid monthly in arrears. The Lessor and Government both acknowledge and agree this shall be a full 
servica lease agreement in accordance with SFO 5MT0013. Rent for a lesser period shall be prorated. Rent shall be 
made payable to· 

BlumCo Partners 
 
236 Wisconsin Ave, Ste 1 
 
Whitefish, MT 59937-2305" 
 

4. Paragraph 4 of the lease shall be deleted and replaced with the following: 

"4. The Government may terminate lhis lease al any lime after November 30, 2020 by giving at least ninety (90} days notice In 
writing to the Lessor and no rental shall accrue aner the effective dale of terminaUon. Said notice shall be computed commencing 
with the day after the dale of malfing." 

5. Paragraph 23 of the Lease shall be deleted fn its entirety and be replaced with the following: 

"23. In accordance with Section 2.3 of SFO 5MT0013, the Total Broker's Commission Is projected to be 
. E

of any 
commission that It Is entitled to receive Jn connection with this lease transaction. Broker shall be paid directly by 
Lessor, of the Total Broker's Commission estimated to be (the "Remaining Broker's 
Commission"). 

based on a total gross rental amount of $1,260,603.10 tor the initial 

The resulting total dollar value of the foregone commission Is estimated to be (the 
"Commission Credit") which shall not be paid to Broker, but shall be applied Jn equal monthly amounts against shell 
rental payments due and owing under the Lease. The rental amount payable shall be reduced by the Commission 
Credit at the commencement of the Lease, over the minimum number of months that will not exceed the monthly shell 
rental, until the Commission Credit has been fully recaptured. 

10 years firm term X 
For the benefit of the Govemmen~ the Broker has agreed to forego 

XEMPT(b)(6)
EXEMPT(b)(6)

This amount is 
EXEMPT(b)(6) EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6) EXEMPT(b)(6)
EXEMPT(b)(6)

Initials 



EXEMPT(b)(6)

Supplemental Le~seAgreement No. 3 to Lease No. LMT14363 
SFO No. 6MT0013 - SociaI Security Administration 
Kallspoll. Monuina 
PageJof 3 

The shell portion of the annual rental payment ($60,912.34717 / 12 months= $5,076.028931 per month) shall be 
reduced to fully recapture this Commission Credit. The reduction in shell rental commences wilh the Rrst full month of 
rental payment and continues throtrghoul lhe month of the lease term as indicated in the following schedule of 
adjusted Monthly Rent 

December 1, 2010 - December 31, 2010 Adjusted Rental Payment· 

January 1, 2011 - January 31 , 2011 Ad1usted Rental Payment. 

February 1, 2011 - February 28, 2011 Ad1usted Rental Payment 

March 1, 2011 - March 31, 2011 Adjusted Rental Payment: 

April 1, 201 1 - April 30, 2011 Adjusted Rental Payment 

May 1, 2011 - May 31 , 2011 Adjusted Rental Payment: 


EXEMPT(b)(6)
EXEMPT(b)(6)
EXEMPT(b)(6)
EXEMPT(b)(6)
EXEMPT(b)(6)
EXEMPT(b)(6)

E adjusted December 2010 Rent 
January 2011 Rental Payment $10,505.02583 minus prorated Commission Credit of- equals
adjusted January 2011 Rent. 

XEMPT(b)(6)-
December 2010 Rental Payment $10,505.02583 minus prorated Commission 

EXEMPT(b)(6)

Credit or EXEMPT(b)(6)- equals 

EXEMPT(b)(6)~adjusted February 2011 Rent. 
February 2011 Rental Payment $10,505 02583 minus prorated Commission Credit of 

EXEMPT(b)(6)­

EXEMPT(b)(6)- equals 

~ntal Payment $10,505 02583 minus prorated Commission Credit of EXEMPT(b)(6)- equats EXEMPT(b)(6)­
adiusted March 2011 Rent 
April 2011 Rental Payment $10,505.02583 minus prorated Commission Credit of EXEMPT(b)(6) EXEMPT(b)(6)- equats ­
adjusted April 2011 Rent 
May 201 1 Rental Payment 510,505.02583 minus prorated Commission Credit of EXEMPT(b)(6)- equals ­
adjusted May 2011 Renl • 

END OF SLA NO. 3 

Initials 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LMT14363-SLA-3-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		Bryan Ashe, bashe@lmi.org



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



