
------

  
 

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 2 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 
' I .TO LEASE NO. ~-14363 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES: Ashley Square 
1325 Highway 2 Welt 
Kalispell. Montana 59901-2644 

THIS AGREEMENT. mee and entered lnlothls-by and belween: 
BLUMCO PARTNERS 

whose address ls 
238 Wisconsin Ave, ste 1 
WhMoflsh, MT 69937-2306 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government 

NOW THEREFORE, theaa parties for Iha~ hereinafter mentioned coveoant and agree that tha said 

Leaseisamended, I October1,2010 I asfoflows: 

Tha purpose of this Supplemental Laaae Agreement (SLA) No. 2, to tease GS-08P-14363, Is to amend the tease as stated' 
below: 

1. 	 Paragraph 1 of tho Lease shall be deleted In Its entifety and replaced with the loHowing: 

·1. Tha Lessor hereby teases to tho Government the~ - ~: 

Approxi.-y 7,699.07 - square feet (_.,.imately6,n5 usable square feet) of space located on 
the tlrlt (1") lloor of the building located at 1325 Highway 2 west. KallspeU, Montana 59901-3413 (as 
described In Exhibit B attached hareto). three (3) on.Bite aurface parking opaces shalt be provided in the 
building's parking lot as part of the rental oonsidoration and to be used for such general oltlce purposes as 
determined by tha General Se!vices Admlnlslretlon. Tha overall paii<lng to squan1 loot ratio ov- on­
Bite must meet current local code requlremenls, or In the absanc:e of local code ~. on.Bite 
parl<ing must be available for employees and vislton at a ratio of at least lour (4) - for every 1.000 
renteble square feet of goyemment lsased spaoe, Tha apace shall be occupiad by and . 

shall occupy 6,629.72 nmtable square feet and 
 shalt occupy 1,069.35 nmtab1e square feet. Tha 
common aree factor Is agreed to as 1.136394215or13.6394215%. Actual amount of spaca may exceed 
s.ns ANSllBOMA Office Area square feet at no additionel coot to tha GovemmenL• 

All other tenns and conditions of the tease shall remain in force and ell9ct IN WITNESS WHEREOF, tha parties subscnbed 
their names as of1he 8boVe date. 

LESSO 

g:=--_·___ 
INPRE 

EXEMPT(b)(6)
EXEMPT(b)(6)

;Ji~f-!-~ 
' 

(Title) 

~a" ....,, ...c.,.... ..1..... ~/ Al. [ I 

l»HffV~t·L, /l.r. c>Ji.il7 I 

(Signature) 	 (Addrass) 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION, 
BUILDINGS SERVICE, MOUNTAIN PLANS SERVICE CENTER. 

EXEMPT(b)(6)
ROCKY MOUNTAIN REGION, PUBLIC 

BY ADAM!IW!fl! CONTl!ACT!NG Qff!CER 
(Ofticial Tltle) 

1 

I 



SUpplae1llllnfal LMM ~No. 2 to I.me G&GIP~1413& 
SFO No. llll101J-Sodlll 8eclfflty AdminlRlatlon 
Kmllpell, llOldana 
'92of4 

2. Paragraph 3 of the Leese shall be deleted in its entirely and be l9piaced with the fellowing: 

'3. The Goverm1ent ahall pay the Lessor annual All1l ~ rnonll1ly in arraais at the followlng rate: 

TERM RATE MONTHLY ANNUAL 
PERRSF RENT RENT 

Oct.1, 2010­
..... 30 2020 $16.37345 $10,505.03 $126,060.37 

Oct 1, 2020 -
"""' 30 2025 

$18.33345 $11,Til2.54 $141,150.49 

The costofthe three (3) parking spaces has been - in the annual - rate. 

The gross rental rate stated above - the fellowing: 

Tenn 
Shell Rant 

Annual 

--~ 

Operating 
~ 

Annual 

Taxes Annual 
IMdWhd trom shell ...- Tenant 

Improvements I 

Annual 
Oct.1,2010­
....... 30 2020 $80,912.34 $23,354.72 $7,560.10 $34,23321 

Oct.1, 2020 
"""' 30, 2025 

$110,235.67 $23,354.72 $7,560.10 $0.00 

Rent shall be paid monthly in ........ The Lessor and Government both acknowledge and - this - be a lull 
service lease agreement in ocoonlance with SFO 5MT0013. Rent for a lesser period - be..,.-. Rent shall be I 
made payable to: 

BlumCoPartnan,UC 

238 Wisconsin ......... SIAle 1 

Whltelisll, MT 59937-2305" 


3. Paragraph 10 of the Lease shall be deleted In Is entirely and be mplaced with the following: 

'10. In accoldance with proYlsl0118 of Paragraphs 4.2 Tax Adjustment , 4.3 Operating Costs, and 4.4 
Adjusbnant for Vacant Premises of the Solicitation for Cltlers 5MT0013, the fellowing - are 
established: 

(a) The lease is subject to operating cost escalation. For operating cost adjustment, the operating costs 
ara - at $3.03 par rentable square fool The base cost of services is establisllad at $23,354.72 
based on $3.03344611for7,699.07 rentable square feet. 

(b) The lease ia subject to real estate tax escalation. For tax escalation In accordance with terms of 
Paragraph 4.2, the percenlage of occupancy is 19.1395386% (gcwemment leased space of 7,699.07 square 
feet divided by tom! buildlng 40,226 square feet). The base year tax statement will be submitted within 60 
calendar days after the last date the Real E-Tax payment is due from the Lessor to the Tamg Autholity 
without payment of penalty or - after payment to establish the base yaar taxes. Wthe tax statement is for 
multiple parcels or buildings, the value of esch property sllall be defined. The tax base is hereby established as 
$0.98195 par rentable square IOot or $7,560.10 par year. 

(c) The Adjustment for Vacant space is $0.75 par rentable square foot.' 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LMT14363-SLA-2-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		Bryan Ashe, bashe@lmi.org



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



